
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031511-2024 

Contract

MerseyTidal - Technical Advisory Service Engineering
Support

Liverpool City Region Combined Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-031511

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044db6  

Published 2 October 2024, 11:29am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Liverpool City Region Combined Authority

1 Mann Island

Liverpool

L3 1BP

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

Tender@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031511-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031511-2024
mailto:Tender@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKD7 - Merseyside

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

MerseyTidal - Technical Advisory Service Engineering Support

Reference number

DN703017

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk
http://www.liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

The purpose of this procurement is to procure services of an Technical and Engineering
Advisor to support the Mersey Tidal Power Project (MTPP) team in the ongoing management
of Phase 4 Technical activity including multi-discipline engineering support activity related to
Pre Front End Engineering Design (FEED) 2 and FEED activity. This will also include
progressive definition and requirements capture of the extent of scope for the main scheme
and all related interfaces.

The Advisor will help the current project team manage ongoing activities, provide multi-
disciplinary staff to the project for Pre-FEED 2 and FEED activity.

The Advisor will prepare all technical documentation related to scope, method and
assumptions for the Procurement of the next phase FEED Engineering contract.

The Advisor will also support the MTPP to develop tender specifications, assess and
moderate tender submissions and take part as an evaluation panel member for the
procurement of the FEED contract. They will also be required to provide a review and
technical commentary on the FEED deliverables (as detailed in section 3.8).

The contract duration is expected to be 12 months with the option to extended by two further
12 month extensions if services are still required.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £300,968

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD7 - Merseyside



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of this procurement is to procure services of an Technical and Engineering
Advisor to support the Mersey Tidal Power Project (MTPP) team in the ongoing management
of Phase 4 Technical activity including multi-discipline engineering support activity related to
Pre Front End Engineering Design (FEED) 2 and FEED activity. This will also include
progressive definition and requirements capture of the extent of scope for the main scheme
and all related interfaces.

The Advisor will help the current project team manage ongoing activities, provide multi-
disciplinary staff to the project for Pre-FEED 2 and FEED activity.

The Advisor will prepare all technical documentation related to scope, method and
assumptions for the Procurement of the next phase FEED Engineering contract.

The Advisor will also support the MTPP to develop tender specifications, assess and
moderate tender submissions and take part as an evaluation panel member for the
procurement of the FEED contract. They will also be required to provide a review and
technical commentary on the FEED deliverables (as detailed in section 3.8).

The contract duration is expected to be 12 months with the option to extended by two further
12 month extensions if services are still required.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-010086

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN703017

Title

MerseyTidal - Technical Advisory Service Engineering Support

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

/Notice/010086-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mott MacDonald

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £300,968



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T19:41:56+0100
	TCPDF




